Sunrise : 7:07am

4 HOURS OF NAVARRA

CIRCUITO DE NAVARRA

Provisional timetable - draft 1 - 01/03/2023

Z&Pnavarra

Sunset : 9:02pm

TIMETABLE

Friday, April 28", 2023

Start End Duration Category Session Gap
08:00 08:40 00:40 208 Racing Cup Private Practice 1 00:10
08:50 09:20 00:30 Challenge Monoplace Private Practice 1 00:10
09:30 10:05 00:35  GT Sprint : Open Navarra Private Practice 1 00:10
10:15 10:55 00:40 208 Racing Cup Private Practice 2 00:10
11:05 11:35 00:30 Challenge Monoplace Private Practice 2 00:10
11:45 12:20 00:35  GT Sprint : Open Navarra Private Practice 2 00:10
12:30 13:10 00:40 Relais 208 Private Practice 1
13:10 - 13:40/ Lunch break.
13:40 15:10 01:30 Endurance Proto : Open Navarra Private Practice 1 00:10
15:20 15:35 00:15 208 Racing Cup Qualif. Practice 1 00:05
15:40 15:55 00:15 208 Racing Cup Qualif. Practice 2 00:10
16:05 16:20 00:15 GT Sprint : Open Navarra Qualif. Practice 1 00:05
16:25 16:40 00:15 GT Sprint : Open Navarra Quialif. Practice 2 00:10
16:50 17:10 00:20 Challenge Monoplace Qualif. Practice 00:10
17:20 18:50 01:30 GT Endurance : Open Navarra Private Practice 1 00:20
19:10 19:35 00:25 208 Racing Cup _ Race 1 00:20
208 Racing Cup - Race 1 - Podium 19h40 (7:40pm)
19:55 20:20 00:25 GT Sprint : Open Navarra Race 1 00:10
GT Sprint : Open Navarra - Race 1 - Podium 20:25 (8:25pm)
20:30 22:00 01:30 Endurance Proto : Open Navarra Private Practice 2 00:10
22:10 22:50 00:40 Relais 208 Private Practice 2
Additionnal time for delay or modification : 11pm - 12pm (23h00 - 00h00)
Saturday, April 29", 2023
Start End Duration Category Session Gap
08:00 08:25 00:25 208 Racing Cup Race 2 00:20
08:45 09:05 00:20 Challenge Monoplace Race 1 00:10
208 Racing Cup (Race 2) & Challenge Monoplace (Race 1) - Podiums 09:10 (9:10am)

09:15 10:45 01:30 GT Endurance : Open Navarra Private Practice 2 00:20
11:05 11:30 00:25 GT Sprint : Open Navarra Race 2 00:20
GT Sprint : Open Navarra - Race 2 - Podium 11:35 (11:3-5am)

11:50 12:15 00:25 208 Racing Cup Race 3 00:20

12:35 12:55 00:20 Challenge Monoplace Race 2
208 Racing Cup (Race 3) & Challenge Monoplace (Race 2) - Podiums 13:00 (1pm)
12:55 - 13:30 / Lunch break
13:30 14:30 01:00 Relais 208 Qualif. Practice 00:10
14:40 14:55 00:15 Endurance Proto : Open Navarra Quialif. Practice 1 00:05
15:00 15:15 00:15 Endurance Proto : Open Navarra Quialif. Practice 2 00:05
15:20 15:35 00:15 Endurance Proto : Open Navarra Quialif. Practice 3 00:20
15:55 16:45 00:50 GT Sprint : Open Navarra Race 3 00:20
GT Sprint : Open Navarra - Race 3 - Podium 16:50 (4:50pm)
17:05 17:30 00:25 208 Racing Cup Race 4 00:10
208 Racing Cup - Race 4 - Podium 17h35 (5:35pm)
17:40 17:55 00:15 GT Endurance : Open Navarra Quialif. Practice 1 00:05
18:00 18:15 00:15 GT Endurance : Open Navarra Quialif. Practice 2 00:05
18:20 18:45 00:25 GT Endurance : Open Navarra Quialif. Practice 3 00:20
19:05 19:25 00:20 Challenge Monoplace Race 3 00:10
Challenge Monoplace - Race 3 - Podium 19:30 (7:30pm)
19:35 19:50 00:15 Relais 208 Starting Grid
19:50 23:50 04:00 Relais 208 Race
Relais 208 - Podium 23:55 (11:55pm)
Ad(ditionnal time for delay or modification : 12pm - 1am (00h00 - 01h00)
Sunday, April 30", 2023
Start End Duration Category Session Gap
08:15 08:30 00:15 Endurance Proto : Open Navarra Starting Grid
08:30 12:30 04:00 Endurance Proto : Open Navarra Race
Endurance Proto : Open Navarra - Podium 12:35 (12:35pm)
12:30 - 13:30 / Lunch break

13:30 13:45 00:15 GT Endurance : Open Navarra Starting Grid
13:45 17:45 04:00 GT Endurance : Open Navarra Race

GT Endurance : Open Navarra - Podium 17:50 (5:50pm)

Ad(ditionnal time for delay or modification : 6pm - 7pm (18h00 - 19h00)

Briefings : Friday 28th april 2023

208 Racing Cup : 11:20am - 11:50am (11h20 - 11h50)
Challenge Monoplace : 12:30pm - 1pm (12h30 - 13h00)
Sprint GT-Touring Challenge : 2pm - 2:30pm (14h00 - 14h30)

Endurance GT-Touring Challenge : 2:30pm - 3pm (14h30 - 15h00)
Relais 208 : 5pm - 5:30pm (17h00 - 17h30)
Endurance Prototype Challenge : 6pm - 6:30pm (18h00 - 18h30)



